Humeral Nail System
Procedural Steps
Table of Contents
2
Introduction……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..3
Instrumentation Set…………………..…………………………………………….………………………………………………8
Procedural Steps: Humeral Nail …………………………..…………………………………………..…….…………..…..10

19
Distal Ø 3.5 Titanium (Blue)
Ordering Information
Humeral Nail
Cat. No. Description
Diameter
(mm)
Length
(mm)
No. Screws in
Inst. Set
QCST3520 CarboFix Titanium Screw, 3.5mm, L20mm 3.5 20 3
QCST3522 CarboFix Titanium Screw, 3.5mm, L22mm 3.5 22 3
QCST3524 CarboFix Titanium Screw, 3.5mm, L24mm 3.5 24 3
QCST3526 CarboFix Titanium Screw, 3.5mm, L26mm 3.5 26 5
QCST3528 CarboFix Titanium Screw, 3.5mm, L28mm 3.5 28 5
QCST3530 CarboFix Titanium Screw, 3.5mm, L30mm 3.5 30 5
QCST3532 CarboFix Titanium Screw, 3.5mm, L32mm 3.5 32 5
QCST3534 CarboFix Titanium Screw, 3.5mm, L34mm 3.5 34 5
QCST3536 CarboFix Titanium Screw, 3.5mm, L36mm 3.5 36 3
Screws
Cat. No. Description
Diameter
(mm)
Length
(mm)
Proximal
Dia. (mm)
QHN85180 CarboFix Humeral Nail 8.5 180mm 8.5 180 10.0
QHN85200 CarboFix Humeral Nail 8.5 200mm 8.5 200 10.0
QHN85220 CarboFix Humeral Nail 8.5 220mm 8.5 220 10.0
QHN85240 CarboFix Humeral Nail 8.5 240mm 8.5 240 10.0
QHN85260 CarboFix Humeral Nail 8.5 260mm 8.5 260 10.0
QHN85280 CarboFix Humeral Nail 8.5 280mm 8.5 280 10.0
Cat. No. Description
Diameter
(mm)
Length
(mm)
Proximal
Dia. (mm)
QHPN8015 CarboFix Proximal Humeral Nail 8.0 150 11.0
Proximal Humeral Nail
20
Proximal Ø 4.5 Titanium (Green)
Cat. No. Description
Diameter
(mm)
Length
(mm)
No. Screws in
Inst. Set
QCST4528 CarboFix Titanium Screw, 4.5mm, L28mm 4.5 28 4
QCST4530 CarboFix Titanium Screw, 4.5mm, L30mm 4.5 30 4
QCST4532 CarboFix Titanium Screw, 4.5mm, L32mm 4.5 32 4
QCST4534 CarboFix Titanium Screw, 4.5mm, L34mm 4.5 34 6
QCST4536 CarboFix Titanium Screw, 4.5mm, L36mm 4.5 36 6
QCST4538 CarboFix Titanium Screw, 4.5mm, L38mm 4.5 38 6
QCST4540 CarboFix Titanium Screw, 4.5mm, L40mm 4.5 40 6
QCST4542 CarboFix Titanium Screw, 4.5mm, L42mm 4.5 42 6
QCST4544 CarboFix Titanium Screw, 4.5mm, L44mm 4.5 44 6
QCST4546 CarboFix Titanium Screw, 4.5mm, L46mm 4.5 46 6
QCST4548 CarboFix Titanium Screw, 4.5mm, L48mm 4.5 48 4
QCST4550 CarboFix Titanium Screw, 4.5mm, L50mm 4.5 50 4
QCST4552 CarboFix Titanium Screw, 4.5mm, L52mm 4.5 52 4
QCST4554 CarboFix Titanium Screw, 4.5mm, L54mm 4.5 54 2
QCST4556 CarboFix Titanium Screw, 4.5mm, L56mm 4.5 56 2
Cat. No. Description
PFT912260 Access Guide Wire Ø3.2mmX350mm, Sterile & Single Use
HN930235 Drill Bit Ø3.0X235mm, Sterile & Single Use
Q9106630 Drill Bit Ø2.7X215mm, Sterile & Single Use